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7
17:00

2100 m
40.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Cavaillon
Rennpreis: 40.000 € (18.000 10.000 5.600 3.200 2.000 800 400)

Breed 2 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 40.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.100 metres (G. P.) 18.000, 10.000, 5.600, 3.200, 2.000, 
800, 400. For whole horses and geldings of years 5 L), not having won 72.000. 

1
2100

ML: 10,0

Lorenzo Berry
5j. al W (Bolero Love - Exane Berry)

Trainer: Nicolas Bazire
Besitzer: M. Aladenise
Züchter: M. Michel Aladenise

Alexandre Abrivard

2025: 8  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    54.850 € 2024: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    13.075 €11,8 67.925 €
31.12 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 40.000 16,0 T. Mathias-Maisonnette Looking D'Aurcy, Lukas D'Oliverie, Lilius De 
03.12 Vincennes 7 14,1 2850B 40.000 14,0 J.M. Bazire Killer Rain, Monsieur Chocolat, Fuoco Degli 
14.11 Vincennes 9 11,8 2100A 40.000 15,0 N. Bazire Lover Julma, Lord Turgot, Lexcellent Du Me
30.10 Vincennes 11 17,8 2700B 40.000 12,0 N. Bazire Loustic De Salomax, Lodestar, L'amour Sup
28.09 Vincennes 12 16,9 2700B 46.000 97,0 Ch. Martens Le Meteque, Lamont Du Douet, Le Mac

2A

ML: 10,0

Leonardo Du Derby
5j. b hors H (Vaux Le Vicomte - Tania Du Derb

Trainer: Dominik Locqueneux
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: Ecurie Nathalie Lelievre

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2025: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    28.120 € 2024: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    24.445 €12,1 55.565 €
12.12 Vincennes 2 12,2 2175B 40.000 13,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Le Retour Vrie, Leonardo Du Derby, Lucky 
04.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 4,5 P.Ph. Ploquin Limo De Mer, Lay Up, Look D'Hermes
21.10 Vincennes 3 12,1 2175B 40.000 14,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Lutin De Baffais, L'as De Saint Jean, Leonar
11.10 Caen 1 13,3 2200A 24.000 11,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Leonardo Du Derby, Litchi Du Biset, Leader 
20.08 Vincennes 7 13,0 2100A 40.000 10,0 Y. Lebourgeois Lui Du Donjon, Laps Gede, Luthier De Pail

3
ML: 7,0

Loco Fligny
5j. b hors W (Captain Sparrow - Doria Fligny)

Trainer: Grégory Thorel
Besitzer: Sté. Ent. Grégory Thorel
Züchter: Ecurie De Fligny

Alexis Collette

2025: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    32.550 € 2024: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    21.175 €11,3 53.725 €
04.01 Vincennes unpl 2700B 46.000 132,0 G. Gilard Fly Top, Legacy Jiel, Ready Hill
18.11 Vincennes 1 13,3 2700B 40.000 14,0 A. Collette Loco Fligny, Lahire De Nappes, Lakos De B
07.11 Vincennes 3 13,1 2700B 40.000 40,0 A. Collette Le Maestro, Luxe D'Erable, Loco Fligny
06.10 Enghien 8 13,2 2150A 40.000 13,0 A. Collette Loving Dream, Le Miracle, Limo De Mer
09.09 Vincennes 5 11,3 2100A 40.000 50,0 A. Collette Le Reve D'Olmen, Lexcellent Du Metz, Laps

4
ML: 6,2

Le Miracle
5j. b hors W (Goetmals Wood - Alisma Du Cort

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Raffegeau
Besitzer: Ecurie Elevage Du Roy
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

Matthieu Abrivard

2025: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 5  Plätze    50.375 € 2024: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    12.000 €11,4 62.375 €
30.11 Beaumont De Lo 3 14,1 2575B 23.000 2,9 G. Gelormini Lord Du Vivier, Lemon Curd, Le Miracle
09.11 Chatelaillon-La R 3 14,0 2650B 20.000 21,0 M. Maignan Lestancia Bella, Louange Castelets, Le Mira
06.10 Enghien 2 12,4 2150A 40.000 6,8 M. Abrivard Loving Dream, Le Miracle, Limo De Mer
09.09 Vincennes 6 11,4 2100A 40.000 35,0 M. Abrivard Le Reve D'Olmen, Lexcellent Du Metz, Laps
02.08 Enghien 8 13,6 2150A 40.000 6,7 P.Ph. Ploquin Legolas, Lothbrock, Last Des Brousses

5
ML: 25,0

Lennon D'Herfraie
5j. b hors W (Enino Du Pommereux - Barilla D'

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Haras D'Erable
Züchter: M. Pierre Jean Loivel

Louis Baudouin

2025: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    36.680 € 2024: 6  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    31.950 €11,8 68.630 €
31.12 Vincennes 5 13,2 2850B Monte 40.000 15,0 R. Marty Looking D'Aurcy, Lukas D'Oliverie, Lilius De 
24.12 Vincennes 2 14,3 2700B Monte 40.000 12,0 R. Marty Lensois Du Dollar, Lennon D'Herfraie, Lilius 
04.12 Vincennes 4 11,8 2100A 40.000 21,0 L. Baudouin Limo De Mer, Lay Up, Look D'Hermes
16.11 Nantes unpl 3000B 35.000 5,9 L. Baudouin Le Baron Bezillat, La Joconde, Lord Sun Dr
05.11 Nantes 14 18,4 3025B 30.000 137,0 R. Marty Lexington Danica, Leader D'Aimte, Lord Su

6
ML: 70,0

Lord De Banville
5j. b hors H (Un Mec D'Heripre - Baraka Du Pr

Trainer: Bruno Bourgoin
Besitzer: M. Agostini
Züchter: G.A.E.C. Du Petit Banville

David Thomain

2025: 19  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    16.885 € 2024: 20  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    34.460 €11,6 65.260 €
31.12 Vincennes 7 18,4 2850B Monte 40.000 40,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Looking D'Aurcy, Lukas D'Oliverie, Lilius De 
24.12 Vincennes 6 14,7 2700B Monte 40.000 31,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Lensois Du Dollar, Lennon D'Herfraie, Lilius 
19.11 Mauquenchy dis 2850B 35.000 143,0 A. Bourgoin-Timbert Lordius, Louna Du Locheur, Lady Princess
14.11 Vincennes 11 22,8 2100A 40.000 106,0 P.Y. Verva Lover Julma, Lord Turgot, Lexcellent Du Me
30.10 Vincennes 7 13,6 2700B 40.000 124,0 P.Y. Verva Loustic De Salomax, Lodestar, L'amour Sup

7
ML: 6,2

Loic Baron
5j. al H (Voeland - Vero De Line)

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Aulnaies
Züchter: M. Eddy Van Den Steen

Cedric Terry

2025: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    32.210 € 2024: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    37.910 €11,8 70.120 €
17.11 Vincennes unpl 2850B 46.000 218,0 A. Andre Loustic De Salomax, Lamont Du Douet, Lov
30.10 Vincennes 10 14,9 2700B 40.000 257,0 Cl. Frecelle Loustic De Salomax, Lodestar, L'amour Sup
16.05 Marseille (À Borél 6 14,7 3025B 30.000 47,0 Th. Ducos London Recall, Lei E Bella, Likaleto De Wall
06.05 Vincennes 14 16,4 2700B 52.000 84,0 Cedric Terry Lancier Du Goutier, Lord Du Gers, Live To T
09.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 52.000 6,6 Cedric Terry Lyriko Bello, Like You, Lord De Loiron

8
ML: 8,7

Loulou Des Oubeaux
5j. b hors W (Coup De Poker - Uranie De Real

Trainer: Pierre-Louis Desaunette
Besitzer: Ecurie Breizh D'Espace
Züchter: M. Ghislain Castel

Eric Raffin

2025: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    20.790 € 2024: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    44.555 €12,4 65.345 €
26.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 4 13,8 2550A 23.000 4,8 A. Andre Lestancia Bella, Le Magicien, Legolas
03.12 Vincennes 8 14,9 2850B 40.000 132,0 A. Andre Killer Rain, Monsieur Chocolat, Fuoco Degli 
05.09 Vincennes 6 12,4 2175B 46.000 31,0 D. Thomain Lotus Griff, Leonardo De Lou, Le Cashmake
15.08 Cabourg 5 13,3 2050A 29.000 18,0 D. Thomain Livanto Kalouma, Kenza Supreme, Laurelin
02.08 Les Sables D'Olo 3 15,4 2775B 22.000 Et. Lefranc Le Meteque, Licar Somolli, Loulou Des Oub

9
ML: 5,7

Lexington Danica
5j. b hors W (Up And Quick - Odyssee Du Rav

Trainer: Marc Sassier
Besitzer: Ecurie Marc Sassier
Züchter: Carine Romarie

Benjamin Rochard

2025: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    11.490 € 2024: 12  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    38.865 €14,4 50.355 €
26.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 5 13,9 2550A 23.000 4,5 A. Gendrot Lestancia Bella, Le Magicien, Legolas
12.12 Vincennes 6 12,7 2175B 40.000 5,5 B. Rochard Le Retour Vrie, Leonardo Du Derby, Lucky 
05.11 Nantes 1 15,1 3000B 30.000 3,8 B. Rochard Lexington Danica, Leader D'Aimte, Lord Su
23.10 Cabourg 1 16,0 2775B 25.000 17,0 B. Rochard Lexington Danica, Loquidy, Let's Go Maurici
11.10 Caen 7 14,4 2200A 24.000 113,0 A. Gendrot Leonardo Du Derby, Litchi Du Biset, Leader 

10A

ML: 29,0

Louis Quatorze
5j. b hors W (Doberman - First Music)

Trainer: Franck Nivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Antoine Wiels

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    16.420 € 2024: 7  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    38.285 €12,0 54.705 €
03.11 Chartres 2 15,0 2850B 19.500 5,7 F. Nivard Le Voila Sautonne, Louis Quatorze, Lucifer 
06.10 Enghien 6 12,8 2150A 40.000 16,0 F. Nivard Loving Dream, Le Miracle, Limo De Mer
09.09 Vincennes 7 12,0 2100A 40.000 44,0 F. Nivard Le Reve D'Olmen, Lexcellent Du Metz, Laps
02.08 Enghien 5 13,3 2150A 40.000 15,0 F. Nivard Legolas, Lothbrock, Last Des Brousses
20.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 9,6 F. Nivard Louis Vitton Mijo, Lancelot Griff, Loustic D'Y

11A

ML: 9,1

Le Maestro
5j. b hors W (Royal Dream - Fontanelle)

Trainer: Nicolas Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Nicolas Bazire

2025: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    32.910 € 2024: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    13.060 €13,1 45.970 €
19.12 Vincennes unpl 2175B 46.000 133,0 T. Ouvrie Louis Vitton Mijo, Loustic De Salomax, Lautr
12.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 7,4 T. Ouvrie Le Retour Vrie, Leonardo Du Derby, Lucky 
07.11 Vincennes 1 12,9 2700B 40.000 13,0 T. Ouvrie Le Maestro, Luxe D'Erable, Loco Fligny
21.10 Vincennes 10 12,8 2175B 40.000 109,0 T. Ouvrie Lutin De Baffais, L'as De Saint Jean, Leonar
06.10 Enghien 12 13,7 2150A 40.000 196,0 T. Ouvrie Loving Dream, Le Miracle, Limo De Mer

12
ML: 45,0

Livinio Flac
5j. b hors W (Face Time Bourbon - Berolina)

Trainer: Christophe Martens
Besitzer: Steve Farrugia
Züchter: Nethorn Commv

Christophe Martens

2025: 8  Starts - 4  Siege - 1  Platz    48.175 € 2024: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    9.795 €13,4 57.970 €
23.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 13,7 2925B 52.000 3,2 E. Raffin Lupin D'Olmen, Lutin Venesi, Let Me Sixty 
18.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 2150A 26.000 1,4 Ch. Martens Livinio Flac, Lasko Des Forges, Lucky Du M
26.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,0 2925B 26.000 2,5 D. Bekaert Livinio Flac, Lasko Des Forges, L'avenir
19.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,4 2150A 18.500 Ch. Martens Livinio Flac, Leloup Vallee, Lucky Man
28.06 Enghien 5 14,3 2875B 35.000 17,0 F. Ouvrie Loving Dream, Love You Phyt's, L'as De Sm

Wettstar - Tipp:Loco Fligny (3) - Le Maestro (11) - Lexington Danica (9) - Le Miracle (4)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


